TN/a

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

H. J. S. Inc. (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix) SUBJECT:

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee **12** \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

Stago ar	
14 \$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

5000029998

*****78.75

-010

****78.75

H. John Stiles II Name (Printed or typed) FROM: ____

P. O. Box 1653 Address Titusville, Florida 32781 City, State & Zip OCT 20 PH 2: 4 ILED 407 631 7.976 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

-TS 10/20/29



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

October 1, 1999

<u>کې د</u>

H. JOHN STILES P.O. BOX 1653 TITUSVILLE, FL 32781

SUBJECT: H.J.S., INC. Ref. Number: W99000022698

We have received your document for H.J.S., INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain a registered agent with a Florida street address and a <u>signed</u> statement of acceptance. (i.e. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities of Registered Agent.)

You must list the corporation's principal office and/or a mailing address in the document.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6927.

Tracy Smith Document Specialist

Letter Number: 699A00047827

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

H. J. S., INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is <u>H. J. S., Inc.</u> The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 2110 Highway 520 West, Suite 319, Cocoa, FL 32922. The name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is <u>H. John Stiles II.</u>

ARTICLE II - DURATION

The corporation shall exist perpetually, commencing at the time of filing these articles with the state of Florida.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSES

This corporation is organized for the purposes of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue one hundred (100) shares at \$1.00 par value, common stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares".

ARTICLE V - VOTING RIGHTS

Except as otherwise provided by law, the entire voting power for the election of directors and for all other purposes shall be vested exclusively in the holders of the outstanding Common Shares.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which this corporation shall begin business is \$100.00.

ARTICLE VII - TERMS OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence unless dissolved by law.

ARTICLE VIII

The private property of the officers, directors and stockholders shall not be subject to the payment of corporate debts to any extent whatsoever.

ARTICLE IX - ADDRESS

The initial mailing address of the corporation in the State of Florida is P.O. Box 1653 Titusville, FL 32781.

ARTICLE XI - INITIAL DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS

The names and post office addresses of the first Board of Directors and Officers of this corporation is as follows:

H. John Stiles II P.O. Box 1653 Titusville, FL 32781 President/Director

1 ...

ARTICLE XII - SUBSCRIBERS

The names and post office addresses of each subscriber of the Articles of Incorporation, and the number of shares of stock each agrees to take, and the value of the consideration paid therefore are as follows:

NAME	ADDRESS		SHARES	A١	<u>AT PAID</u>
H. John Stiles II	P.O. Box 1653 Titusville, FL	32781	100	\$	100.00

ARTICLE XIII

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved at the stockholders meeting and be approved by a majority of the stockholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set hereunto m	hy hand and seal this $\frac{15^{4}}{15}$ day of
, 19 <u>99</u> . (Judith Spps
	Witness; ZER 3
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF BREVARD	
The foregoing Articles of Incorporation was acknow	wledged before me this <u>Fo</u> day
of U.T., 1994, by A. TOHN STIE	s who is personally
known to me or has produced	as identification
Christie L Hamilton ★ My Commission CC795819 ★ My Commission CC795819 ★ Expires December 8, 2002	Chuslic Hamilton Notary Public, State of Forida

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in that capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: 10.15.99